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Please see the attached file containing Form 605 Notice of Ceasing to be a Substantial Holder. A copy has been sent to
Independence Group NL.

Thank you,

Mirrin McDougald
Compliance Analyst

LSV Asset Management
155 North Wacker Drive
Suite 4600

Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: 312-242-2475

Faw' 312-220-9241
mmedougald@lsvasseat com
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September 25, 2015

The Manager
Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange

Re: LSV Asset Management Substantial Holding in Independence Group NL
Dear Sir/fMadam:
LSV Asset Management is providing Form 605 Notice of Ceasing to be a

Substantial holder under Subsection 6718 of the Corporations Act 2001 in
respect of Independence Group NL shares.

Regards,

Josh O'Donnell
Chief Compliance Officer/ Chief Legal Officer

155 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 Tel 312.460.2443 Fax 312.220.9241
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605 page 1/2 15 July 200

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Saction &71B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial hoider

To. Company Nama/Schame INDEPENDENGE GROUP ML

ACNIAREN 002 788 304

1. Detalls of substantial holder{1)

Name LEV ASSET MANAGEMENT
ACNIAREN (i applicaile) ABRN 100438173

The holder cased o ba a

substantial hoider on 22 ;08 2015
The previous notice was given to the company on 23 jo44 2015
The previous notice was deted 737 0as 2015

2. Changes In ralévant interasts

Parlicuiats of each change in, or change in the naluts of. a relavant interest (2) of the substantial holder ot an associate 3} in vating securltlas of the company of sthame, since the
substantlal holder was 148t requitad Lo give a substantial holding nolice to Ihe company or scheme are as follow 4;

Dale af Persan whose Nature of Cansidaration Class (6) and Parson's votes
change relevant intatest change {4) given In relation hyitbar of affected
changed te changa(s) securities
atfectad
FLEASE SEE|ANNEXURE A

3. Changes In assoclation

Tha parsons who have become sseociates (3)of, ceased 1o be associotes of, of have changed the nature of their assoctalton () with, the substantisl holder in refation te voting
Interesis in the company of schama asa as follows:

Name and ACNJARSN (If applicable} Nature af associdtion
N/A

4, Addrassas

The addrassas of parsons named in this fom are as fallgws:

Name Addrasa
L5V ASSET MANAGEMENT 155 N WACKER, STE 4600, CHICAGO, IL 60608 U.S5.A
I
Signature
print name  JOSH O'DONNELL capaclty CHIEF COMPLIANCE OFFICER

sign here aate 25 4 09 7 2015




COMPANY: INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL [ACN 092 786 304}

CHAMNGES IN RELEVANT INTERESTS

Date of Person whose relevant
Change interest changed
DE/ZH2015 LSV Asset Management

DOFZHAS LS Astet Management
OEA G215 LSY Asset Management
072015 LSY Asset Management
OF0NZ01S LSV Asset Managenvent
05052015 LSV Asset Management
G5M142015 L5V Asset Management
054112015 LSV Asset Management
DI2015 LY Asset Management
DH2M2015 LSV Asset Management
D2W01S LSV Asset Management
GARZTIZN S LSY Asset Management
DAF2TEN0YS LSV Asset Management
424120145 L5V Asset Management

Mature of change

Corporate issuance of additional Ordinary Shares Fully Paid
Sirius short position previeushy held - converted to Independenca
Group by 9/22 /2015 corposate action

Transfer in of shares

Purchase of shares.

Transfer in of shares

Transfer out of shares

Purchase of shares

Purchase of shares

Purchase of shares

Sala of shares

Transfer in of shares

Transfer out of shares

Sale of shares

Purchase of shares

Consideration grvan in
relation to change |ALD)

45 851.09

6992591
391,6526.85
1521852 .00}
431,559.14
G75 48087

86, 183.07
(206.396.75)
414, 765.00
(415183007
{135,652.14)
5¥7.691.13

N?\

Chass and member oF securities afected
{Fully paid ordinary shares)
275,842.571.00

{48 860,00
13, 44900
16,728.00
0, 445.00
11713,200.00}
74,460.60
145,192.00

14,600.00
(35, 000,00}

70,800.00
{70,906.00)
(23, 200.00)
101,320.00

Person's wotes
affected

{46,660 00)
13,449.00
16.728.00
G0 445,00

(113,200.00}
74.480.00

145,192.00
14,600.00
(35, 000.00}
700.900.00
{70.800.00}
(23, 2060.00)

101,320.00

237.954.00
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